Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC! United States Patent and Trademark Office
CMS Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(as) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les): C I Host Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	Name: Otey Interests, L.P. d/b/s Worldwide Express Internal Address: 3050 Regent Blvd. Ste. 170 Street Address:
Corporation- State: Texas Other	City: Irving
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: Texas Country: U.S.A. Zip: 75063
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) November 21, 2008	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name Other_ludgment	Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Serial Number - 78028226	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Registration Number - 2893070 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William L. Slegel	8. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Street Address: 901 Main Street, Suita 4000	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Dallas	8. Payment Information:
State: Texas Zip: 75202	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3760 Expiration Date 7-08
Phone Number: (214) 672-2000	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (214) 872-2328	.
Email Address: beingel@cowlesthgmpson.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: (1),	5-17-97
Signature	Date
William I Slagel Name of Person Signing	Fotal number of pages including cover sheat, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Cowles & Thompson

CAUSE NO. cc-06-06672-e

OTEY INTERESTS, L.P. d/b/a \$ IN THE COUNTY COURT WORLDWIDE EXPRESS \$ Plaintiff, \$ S AT LAW NO. 5 \$ C I HOST, INC. \$ DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS

SUMMARY JUDGMENT

On the Aday of November, 2006 came before this Court Plaintiff's Motion

For Summary Judgment ("Motion") in the above-entitled and numbered cause. Appearing on behalf of Plaintiff, Otey Interests, L.P. d/b/a Worldwide Express was William L. Siegel of Cowles & Thompson, P.C. Defendant, C I Host, Inc. did appear and respond. After reviewing the Motion and other pleadings on file, this court is of the opinion and finds that: (1) it has jurisdiction over this proceeding; (2) Defendant has been duly noticed of the hearing of the Motion; (3) there is no genuine issue as to any material fact regarding each and every element of Plaintiff's cause of action against Defendant; and (4) Plaintiff is therefore entitled to a judgment as a matter of law; it is therefore

ORDERED, that Plaintiff, Otey Interests, L.P. d/b/a Worldwide Express have and recover actual damages from Defendant, C I Host, Inc., the sum of \$15,063.59; it is further,

ORDERED, that Plaintiff, Otey Interests, L.P. d/b/a Worldwide Express have and recover reasonable attorneys' fees from Defendant, C I Host, Inc. the sum of \$6,500.00; \$7,500.00 in the event an application for writ of error to the Texas Supreme Court is filed, plus an additional \$7,500.00 if said application for writ of error to the Texas Supreme Court is granted; it is further,

ORDERED, that Plaintiff, Otey Interests, L.P. d/b/a Worldwide Express have and recover reasonable costs in sum of \$465.80 from Defendant, C I Host, Inc.; it is further,

SUMMARY JUDGMENT, Page 1

Dogument #: 1231714

TRADEMARK REEL: 003545 FRAME: 0692

계절

ORDERED, that Plaintiff, Otey Interests, L.P. d/b/a Worldwide Express have and recover pre-judgment interest in sum of \$903.81 from Defendant, C I Host, Inc.; it is further,

ORDERED, that this award of attorneys' fees, pre-judgment interest and costs are part of the Judgment here rendered; it is further

ORDERED, that the Judgment here rendered shall bear interest at the rate of 8.25 percent per annum from the date this Judgment is entered, until paid.

All costs of court expended or incurred in this cause through the date of this Summary Judgment are adjudged against Defendant, C I Host, Inc. All writs and processes for the enforcement and collection of this Judgment or the costs of court may be issued as necessary. All other relief not expressly granted is denied.

SIGNED this 4/ day of November, 2006.

JUDGE PRESIDING

Mark Greeky

Return to:

À

William L. Siegel Cowles & Thomson, P.C. 901 Main Street, Suite 4000 Dallas, Texas 75202 (214) 672-2126 (214) 672-2326 facsimile

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF

SUMMARY JUDGMENT, Page 2

Decument v: 1231714

RECORDED: 05/17/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003545 FRAME: 0693